
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  9 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008848 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5056
HWY :SR 090,906
TITLE :SR 906

W. SUMMIT TO HYAK &
 I-90 INTERCHANGES - PAVING

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/03/2016
15:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
PARKER WA 98939
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000419CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
4224 WALLER RD E 6505 226TH PL SE #200

98027-8905
TACOMA   WA  984431099 ISSAQUAH   WA  980277016
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -34.73 % -77.50 % 26.22 %

133,420.00 -70,980.00 46,000.00 -158,400.00 258,000.00 53,600.00204,400.00

3.5000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1140.0000 L.F. -12.50 % 6.5000 62.50 % 6.4000 60.00 %

3,990.00 -570.00 7,410.00 2,850.00 7,296.00 2,736.00
4.0000

4,560.00

250.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH -23.08 % 260.0000 -20.00 % 260.0000 -20.00 %

500.00 -150.00 520.00 -130.00 520.00 -130.00
325.0000
650.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 48.51 % 477.56 % -17.49 %

4,500.00 1,470.00 17,500.00 14,470.00 2,500.00 -530.003,030.00

GRADING

45.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

511.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 67.0000 48.89 % 43.0000 -4.44 %

22,995.00 0.00 34,237.00 11,242.00 21,973.00 -1,022.00
45.0000

22,995.00

STRUCTURE

115.0000
6 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 906/103

15.0000 S.F. -42.50 % 200.0000 0.00 % 220.0000 10.00 %

1,725.00 -1,275.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,300.00 300.00
200.0000
3,000.00

15.0000
7 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) BR. NO. 906/103

577.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 % 26.0000 4.00 %

8,655.00 -5,770.00 12,694.00 -1,731.00 15,002.00 577.00
25.0000

14,425.00

SURFACING

40.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

500.0000 TON -11.11 % 51.0000 13.33 % 75.0000 66.67 %

20,000.00 -2,500.00 25,500.00 3,000.00 37,500.00 15,000.00
45.0000

22,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  9 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008848 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5056
HWY :SR 090,906
TITLE :SR 906

W. SUMMIT TO HYAK &
 I-90 INTERCHANGES - PAVING

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/03/2016
15:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
PARKER WA 98939
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000419CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
4224 WALLER RD E 6505 226TH PL SE #200

98027-8905
TACOMA   WA  984431099 ISSAQUAH   WA  980277016
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

2,500.0000
9 SHOULDER FINISHING

8.6000 MI. -44.44 % 3,400.0000 -24.44 % 2,500.0000 -44.44 %

21,500.00 -17,200.00 29,240.00 -9,460.00 21,500.00 -17,200.00
4,500.0000
38,700.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
10 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,200.00 15,200.00 15,200.0015,200.00

1,250.0000
11 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

48.5000 TON 150.00 % 650.0000 30.00 % 600.0000 20.00 %

60,625.00 36,375.00 31,525.00 7,275.00 29,100.00 4,850.00
500.0000
24,250.00

700.0000
12 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT

43.8000 TON -53.33 % 1,050.0000 -30.00 % 1,200.0000 -20.00 %

30,660.00 -35,040.00 45,990.00 -19,710.00 52,560.00 -13,140.00
1,500.0000
65,700.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
13 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

65,770.00 65,770.00 65,770.0065,770.00

30.0000
14 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 906/103

577.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % 16.0000 -36.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

17,310.00 2,885.00 9,232.00 -5,193.00 14,425.00 0.00
25.0000

14,425.00

1.5000
15 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

131470.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 2.5000 -16.67 % 1.6500 -45.00 %

197,205.00 -197,205.00 328,675.00 -65,735.00 216,925.50 -177,484.50
3.0000

394,410.00
16 FORCE ACCOUNT HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG64-28

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

88.0000
17 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

15200.0000 TON 3.53 % 90.0000 5.88 % 84.5000 -0.59 %

1,337,600.00 45,600.00 1,368,000.00 76,000.00 1,284,400.00 -7,600.00
85.0000

1,292,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  9 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008848 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5056
HWY :SR 090,906
TITLE :SR 906

W. SUMMIT TO HYAK &
 I-90 INTERCHANGES - PAVING

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/03/2016
15:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
PARKER WA 98939
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000419CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
4224 WALLER RD E 6505 226TH PL SE #200

98027-8905
TACOMA   WA  984431099 ISSAQUAH   WA  980277016
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

38,762.00 38,762.00 38,762.0038,762.00
19 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,840.00 25,840.00 25,840.0025,840.00
20 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,602.00 8,602.00 8,602.008,602.00

0.4000
21 JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

123970.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 0.5200 -35.00 % 1.2500 56.25 %

49,588.00 -49,588.00 64,464.40 -34,711.60 154,962.50 55,786.50
0.8000

99,176.00

18.0000
22 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

140.0000 L.F. -28.00 % 30.0000 20.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

2,520.00 -980.00 4,200.00 700.00 4,200.00 700.00
25.0000
3,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
23 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

3.1000
24 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

2090.0000 L.F. 3.33 % 2.1000 -30.00 % 3.0000 0.00 %

6,479.00 209.00 4,389.00 -1,881.00 6,270.00 0.00
3.0000

6,270.00

TRAFFIC

20.0000
25 WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

1137.5000 L.F. -33.33 % 22.0000 -26.67 % 25.0000 -16.67 %

22,750.00 -11,375.00 25,025.00 -9,100.00 28,437.50 -5,687.50
30.0000

34,125.00

960.0000
26 WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH -4.00 % 610.0000 -39.00 % 650.0000 -35.00 %

1,920.00 -80.00 1,220.00 -780.00 1,300.00 -700.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  9 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008848 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5056
HWY :SR 090,906
TITLE :SR 906

W. SUMMIT TO HYAK &
 I-90 INTERCHANGES - PAVING

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/03/2016
15:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
PARKER WA 98939
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000419CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
4224 WALLER RD E 6505 226TH PL SE #200

98027-8905
TACOMA   WA  984431099 ISSAQUAH   WA  980277016
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

18.0000
27 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

2912.5000 L.F. -40.00 % 29.0000 -3.33 % 15.0000 -50.00 %

52,425.00 -34,950.00 84,462.50 -2,912.50 43,687.50 -43,687.50
30.0000

87,375.00

4,200.0000
28 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -30.00 % 10,000.0000 66.67 % 6,000.0000 0.00 %

4,200.00 -1,800.00 10,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
6,000.0000
6,000.00

68.0000
29 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

200.0000 HR  13.33 % 52.0000 -13.33 % 65.0000 8.33 %

13,600.00 1,600.00 10,400.00 -1,600.00 13,000.00 1,000.00
60.0000

12,000.00
30 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

60.0000
31 RIGID GUIDE POST

602.0000 EACH 9.09 % 56.0000 1.82 % 62.0000 12.73 %

36,120.00 3,010.00 33,712.00 602.00 37,324.00 4,214.00
55.0000

33,110.00

0.1600
32 PAINT LINE 

87500.0000 L.F. -36.00 % 0.1800 -28.00 % 0.2600 4.00 %

14,000.00 -7,875.00 15,750.00 -6,125.00 22,750.00 875.00
0.2500

21,875.00

2.0000
33 PLASTIC LINE 

2325.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 1.6000 -20.00 % 3.2500 62.50 %

4,650.00 0.00 3,720.00 -930.00 7,556.25 2,906.25
2.0000

4,650.00

8.0000
34 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

80.0000 S.F. 23.08 % 8.0000 23.08 % 7.5000 15.38 %

640.00 120.00 640.00 120.00 600.00 80.00
6.5000
520.00

11.0000
35 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

181.0000 L.F. 69.23 % 12.0000 84.62 % 10.0000 53.85 %

1,991.00 814.50 2,172.00 995.50 1,810.00 633.50
6.5000

1,176.50

140.0000
36 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

14.0000 EACH 12.00 % 165.0000 32.00 % 135.0000 8.00 %

1,960.00 210.00 2,310.00 560.00 1,890.00 140.00
125.0000
1,750.00

16.0000
37 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

20.0000 EACH 128.57 % 26.0000 271.43 % 15.0000 114.29 %

320.00 180.00 520.00 380.00 300.00 160.00
7.0000
140.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  9 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008848 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5056
HWY :SR 090,906
TITLE :SR 906

W. SUMMIT TO HYAK &
 I-90 INTERCHANGES - PAVING

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/03/2016
15:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
PARKER WA 98939
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000419CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
4224 WALLER RD E 6505 226TH PL SE #200

98027-8905
TACOMA   WA  984431099 ISSAQUAH   WA  980277016
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

310.0000
38 PLASTIC NO PARKING LETTERS

10.0000 EACH 355.88 % 186.0000 173.53 % 400.0000 488.24 %

3,100.00 2,420.00 1,860.00 1,180.00 4,000.00 3,320.00
68.0000
680.00

0.1500
39 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

87500.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.1000 -33.33 % 0.2600 73.33 %

13,125.00 0.00 8,750.00 -4,375.00 22,750.00 9,625.00
0.1500

13,125.00

3.5000
40 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

580.0000 HR  16.67 % 3.0000 0.00 % 3.2500 8.33 %

2,030.00 290.00 1,740.00 0.00 1,885.00 145.00
3.0000

1,740.00

3.5000
41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2880.0000 HR  -12.50 % 4.0000 0.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %

10,080.00 -1,440.00 11,520.00 0.00 11,520.00 0.00
4.0000

11,520.00
42 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -41.51 % -43.40 % -62.26 %

31,000.00 -22,000.00 30,000.00 -23,000.00 20,000.00 -33,000.0053,000.00

54.0000
43 FLAGGERS 

920.0000 HR  20.00 % 52.0000 15.56 % 55.0000 22.22 %

49,680.00 8,280.00 47,840.00 6,440.00 50,600.00 9,200.00
45.0000

41,400.00

58.0000
44 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

920.0000 HR  28.89 % 52.0000 15.56 % 60.0000 33.33 %

53,360.00 11,960.00 47,840.00 6,440.00 55,200.00 13,800.00
45.0000

41,400.00
45 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 25.00 % 56.25 % 45.83 %

30,000.00 6,000.00 37,500.00 13,500.00 35,000.00 11,000.0024,000.00

16.0000
46 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

747.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

11,952.00 -2,988.00 22,410.00 7,470.00 14,940.00 0.00
20.0000

14,940.00

OTHER ITEMS
47 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 75.00 % 166.67 % 66.67 %

5,250.00 2,250.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.003,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  9 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008848 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5056
HWY :SR 090,906
TITLE :SR 906

W. SUMMIT TO HYAK &
 I-90 INTERCHANGES - PAVING

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/03/2016
15:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
PARKER WA 98939
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

000419CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
4224 WALLER RD E 6505 226TH PL SE #200

98027-8905
TACOMA   WA  984431099 ISSAQUAH   WA  980277016
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

1,220.0000
48 ADJUST MANHOLE 

1.0000 EACH -39.00 % 1,000.0000 -50.00 % 1,000.0000 -50.00 %

1,220.00 -780.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

49 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
50 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
51 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
52 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
53 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 0.00 % -25.00 %

500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.00 750.00 -250.001,000.00

$2,451,321.00 -12.22% $2,608,143.90 -6.61% $2,683,910.25 -3.90%$2,792,693.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,683,910.25$2,451,321.00 $2,608,143.90BASE TOTAL -12.22% -6.61% -3.90%$2,792,693.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  9 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008848 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5056
HWY :SR 090,906
TITLE :SR 906

W. SUMMIT TO HYAK &
 I-90 INTERCHANGES - PAVING

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/03/2016
15:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

REDMOND   WA  980730845
98053-9402
19220 NE UNION HILL RD
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

864800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -3.23 % -100.00 %

197,800.00 -6,600.00 0.00204,400.00

6.5000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1140.0000 L.F. 62.50 % -100.00 %

7,410.00 2,850.00 0.00
4.0000

4,560.00

260.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH -20.00 % -100.00 %

520.00 -130.00 0.00
325.0000
650.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 61.72 % -100.00 %

4,900.00 1,870.00 0.003,030.00

GRADING

72.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

511.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % -100.00 %

36,792.00 13,797.00 0.00
45.0000

22,995.00

STRUCTURE

110.0000
6 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 906/103

15.0000 S.F. -45.00 % -100.00 %

1,650.00 -1,350.00 0.00
200.0000
3,000.00

17.0000
7 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) BR. NO. 906/103

577.0000 S.Y. -32.00 % -100.00 %

9,809.00 -4,616.00 0.00
25.0000

14,425.00

SURFACING

35.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

500.0000 TON -22.22 % -100.00 %

17,500.00 -5,000.00 0.00
45.0000

22,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  9 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008848 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5056
HWY :SR 090,906
TITLE :SR 906

W. SUMMIT TO HYAK &
 I-90 INTERCHANGES - PAVING

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/03/2016
15:04

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

REDMOND   WA  980730845
98053-9402
19220 NE UNION HILL RD
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

864800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

2,800.0000
9 SHOULDER FINISHING

8.6000 MI. -37.78 % -100.00 %

24,080.00 -14,620.00 0.00
4,500.0000
38,700.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
10 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,200.00 0.0015,200.00

850.0000
11 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

48.5000 TON 70.00 % -100.00 %

41,225.00 16,975.00 0.00
500.0000
24,250.00

1,500.0000
12 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT

43.8000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

65,700.00 0.00 0.00
1,500.0000
65,700.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
13 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

65,770.00 0.0065,770.00

26.0000
14 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 906/103

577.0000 S.Y. 4.00 % -100.00 %

15,002.00 577.00 0.00
25.0000

14,425.00

2.1000
15 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

131470.0000 S.Y. -30.00 % -100.00 %

276,087.00 -118,323.00 0.00
3.0000

394,410.00
16 FORCE ACCOUNT HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG64-28

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

86.4000
17 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

15200.0000 TON 1.65 % -100.00 %

1,313,280.00 21,280.00 0.00
85.0000

1,292,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  9 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008848 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5056
HWY :SR 090,906
TITLE :SR 906

W. SUMMIT TO HYAK &
 I-90 INTERCHANGES - PAVING
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COUNTY(S) :KING,KITTITAS
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

38,762.00 0.0038,762.00
19 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,840.00 0.0025,840.00
20 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,602.00 0.008,602.00

1.0000
21 JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

123970.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

123,970.00 24,794.00 0.00
0.8000

99,176.00

18.0000
22 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

140.0000 L.F. -28.00 % -100.00 %

2,520.00 -980.00 0.00
25.0000
3,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
23 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

4.0000
24 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

2090.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

8,360.00 2,090.00 0.00
3.0000

6,270.00

TRAFFIC

22.0000
25 WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

1137.5000 L.F. -26.67 % -100.00 %

25,025.00 -9,100.00 0.00
30.0000

34,125.00

610.0000
26 WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH -39.00 % -100.00 %

1,220.00 -780.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00
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TRAFFIC

15.0000
27 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

2912.5000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

43,687.50 -43,687.50 0.00
30.0000

87,375.00

3,600.0000
28 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -40.00 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 -2,400.00 0.00
6,000.0000
6,000.00

64.4000
29 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

200.0000 HR  7.33 % -100.00 %

12,880.00 880.00 0.00
60.0000

12,000.00
30 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00

57.0000
31 RIGID GUIDE POST

602.0000 EACH 3.64 % -100.00 %

34,314.00 1,204.00 0.00
55.0000

33,110.00

0.1600
32 PAINT LINE 

87500.0000 L.F. -36.00 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 -7,875.00 0.00
0.2500

21,875.00

2.0000
33 PLASTIC LINE 

2325.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

4,650.00 0.00 0.00
2.0000

4,650.00

8.0000
34 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

80.0000 S.F. 23.08 % -100.00 %

640.00 120.00 0.00
6.5000
520.00

12.0000
35 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

181.0000 L.F. 84.62 % -100.00 %

2,172.00 995.50 0.00
6.5000

1,176.50

165.0000
36 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

14.0000 EACH 32.00 % -100.00 %

2,310.00 560.00 0.00
125.0000
1,750.00

26.0000
37 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

20.0000 EACH 271.43 % -100.00 %

520.00 380.00 0.00
7.0000
140.00
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TRAFFIC

300.0000
38 PLASTIC NO PARKING LETTERS

10.0000 EACH 341.18 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 2,320.00 0.00
68.0000
680.00

0.2500
39 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

87500.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

21,875.00 8,750.00 0.00
0.1500

13,125.00

5.0000
40 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

580.0000 HR  66.67 % -100.00 %

2,900.00 1,160.00 0.00
3.0000

1,740.00

12.0000
41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2880.0000 HR  200.00 % -100.00 %

34,560.00 23,040.00 0.00
4.0000

11,520.00
42 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

53,000.00 0.00 0.0053,000.00

52.7000
43 FLAGGERS 

920.0000 HR  17.11 % -100.00 %

48,484.00 7,084.00 0.00
45.0000

41,400.00

64.4000
44 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

920.0000 HR  43.11 % -100.00 %

59,248.00 17,848.00 0.00
45.0000

41,400.00
45 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 33.33 % -100.00 %

32,000.00 8,000.00 0.0024,000.00

25.0000
46 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

747.0000 S.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

18,675.00 3,735.00 0.00
20.0000

14,940.00

OTHER ITEMS
47 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 233.33 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 7,000.00 0.003,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

700.0000
48 ADJUST MANHOLE 

1.0000 EACH -65.00 % -100.00 %

700.00 -1,300.00 0.00
2,000.0000
2,000.00

49 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
50 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
51 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
52 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
53 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00

$2,742,741.50 -1.79% $0.00$2,792,693.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,742,741.50BASE TOTAL -1.79%$2,792,693.50


